a subsidiary
– 35 – 35 – – – – (35)

Total changes in

ownership interests

in subsidiaries

(6,977) 35 – 35 – – – – (7,012)

Total transactions

with owners in their

capacity as owners

 (34,236)  (24,451) –   (24,451) – – – –  (9,785)

Closing balance at

30 September 2017
 1,506,476   1,413,648   568,968   850,076   30,157   (1,460)  25,150   (59,243)  92,828

Page 11

Statements of changes in equity for the period ended 30 September 2017 (cont’d)

GROUP (cont’d)

Total
equity

Equity
attributable

to owners
of the

Company

Share
capital

Retained
earnings

AFS
reserve

FVOCI
reserve

Hedging
reserve

Reval-
uation

reserve

Translat-
ion

reserve

Non-

controlli
ng

interests

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Opening balance at
  1 January 2016
  (As previously

stated)

1,370,213 1,297,164 568,968 782,253 (23,922) – (1,811) 15,578 (43,902) 73,049

Effect of adoption of
FRS 109

(3,409) (1,859) – (1,286) 23,922 (24,495) – – – (1,550)

Opening balance at
  1 January 2016
   (As restated)

1,366,804 1,295,305 568,968 780,967 – (24,495) (1,811) 15,578 (43,902) 71,499

Total comprehensive
income for the
period

70,399 60,693 – 45,958 – 21,958 109 536 (7,868) 9,706

Contributions by and
distributions to
owners

Dividend on ordinary
shares

(16,324) (16,324) – (16,324) – – – – – –

Dividend to non-
controlling interests

(782) – – – – – – – – (782)

Contribution of capital
by non-controlling
interests

10,494 – – – – – – – – 10,494

Total contributions
by and
distributions to
owners

(6,612) (16,324) – (16,324) – – – – – 9,712

Changes in
ownership interests
in subsidiaries

Dilution of ownership
interests in
subsidiaries that do
not result in a loss
of control

– (94) – (94) – – – – – 94

Total changes in
ownership
interests in
subsidiaries

– (94) – (94) – – – – – 94

Total transactions
with owners in
their capacity as
owners

(6,612) (16,418) – (16,418) – – – – – 9,806

Others

Share of associate’s
realisation of
revaluation reserve

– – – 438 – – – (438) – –

Total others – – – 438 – – – (438) – –

Closing balance at
  30 September 2016

1,430,591 1,339,580 568,968 810,945 – (2,537) (1,702) 15,676 (51,770) 91,011

Page 12

Statements of changes in equity for the period ended 30 September 2017 (cont’d)

COMPANY

Total
equity

Equity
attributable

to owners
of the

Company

Share
capital

Retained
earnings

Revaluation
reserve

Translation
reserve

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Opening balance at 1 January 2017   622,936 622,936 568,968 73,372 203 (19,607)

Total comprehensive income for the
period